Margate Middle School

VIRTUAL LEARNING Office Hours - Faculty & Staff
March 30,2020 - April 15, 2020 (may be extended)

Monday through Friday Only
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GRADE 6 TIMES

Owls 9:30AM - 12:30PM
Lions 9:30AM - 12:30PM
Eagles 9:30AM - 12:30PM
Sharks 9:30AM - 12:30PM
GRADE 7

Hurricanes 10:30AM - 1:30PM
Wildcats 10:30AM - 1:30PM
Panthers 10:30AM - 1:30PM
Knights 10:30AM - 1:30PM
GRADE 8

Seminoles 11:30AM - 2:30PM
Bulls 11:30AM - 2:30PM
Gators 11:30AM - 2:30PM
Rattlers 11:30AM - 2:30PM
Ospreys 11:30AM - 2:30PM
ELECTIVES 12:30PM - 3:30PM

ESE Specialist, Support Facilitators, ESOL Coordinator, SLP

**Teacher e-mails are listed on our school website and you can email them directly via CANVAS.
If you need to contact an Administrator, Guidance Counselor or Support Personnel, please the emails listed below:

EMAIL with questions or concerns at any time.
(Response within 24 Hours)

Monday - Friday 9:15AM - 3:45PM

Principal - Ms. Phillips

Sabine.phillips@browardschools.com

8t Grade Administrator - Ms. Murray

Kari.murray@browardschools.com

7t Grade Administrator - Mr. Daniel

Rdaniel@browardschools.com

6th Grade Administrator - Ms. Coke

Krystal.coke@browardschools.com

EMAIL with questions or concerns at any time.
(Response within 48 Hours)

FOR IMMEDIATE FEEDBACK,
EMAIL Mon.-Fri. 9:15AM-12:15PM (Response by 3:45PM)

8th Grade Guidance Counselor & Director — Ms. S. Williams

Stephanie.williams@browardschools.com

7t Grade Guidance Counselor - Ms. Fernandez

Ambar.fernandez@browardschools.com

6th Grade Guidance Counselor - Mr. O’Neal

Ashford.oneal@browardschools.com

EMAIL with questions or concerns at any time.
(Response within 48 Hours)

Magnet Coordinator & Science Coach - Ms. T. Davis

Tia.davis@browardschools.com M-F 9:15AM-12:15PM

ESE Specialist - Ms. Dowdie

Denise.dowdie@browardschools.com M-F 12:30PM-3:30PM

ESOL Coordinator - Ms. Fernandez & Mr. O’Neal

Ambar.fernandez@browardschools.com M-F 12:30PM-3:30PM

Literacy Coach - Ms. C. Williams

Collette.williams1@browardschools.com M-F 12:30PM-3:30PM

Micro-Tech Computer Specialist - Ms. Walsh

Joyce.walsh@browardschools.com M-F 9:15AM - 3:45PM

Important Information

updated 3/26/20

**Margate Middle School will be closed for Spring Break from March 234 though March 27t.
**VIRTUAL Office Hours will begin Monday, March 30t and will go through Wednesday, April 15t. (Monday - Friday ONLY)

**Teacher email addresses are located on our website at: https://www.browardschools.com/domain/15685

**Check our website for all the latest information and follow our Twitter @MargateMiddlel and @MargateSTEM.

**All state testing has been cancelled and schools WILL NOT receive an accountability grade for the 2019-2020 school year.
**Wednesday, April 1stis the end of the 34 Quarter, and Monday, April 6t is the beginning of the 4th Quarter.

**Students will still receive grades and report cards for the 2019-2020 school year.




